

"

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8566/2012

SHYOJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Farrukh Rasheed,adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner asserts that the respondents are still residing in the last known address. Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to take out steps against the unserved respondents through the Additional Sessions Judge No.1, Bundi, Rajasthan. Take steps. Issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matter on 10.05.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB