

Z

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8566/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in DBCRA No. 1074/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYOJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and office
report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 Ms. Nidhi, Adv.(SCLSC)

For RR 2-4

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to impleaded the State as a party. Let
steps be taken within four weeks.
Counsel for respondent No. 1 is permitted to file additional documents. Let
the needful be done within eight weeks.
List the matter after eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER